Not for Distribution to U.S. Newswire Services or for Dissemination in the United States of America.

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Ridgewood Canadian Investment Grade Bond Fund Completes Private Placement of Units on July 5, 2018

TORONTO (July 5, 2018) – Ridgewood Capital Asset Management Inc. is pleased to announce today that Ridgewood Canadian Investment Grade Bond Fund (the "**Fund**") (RIB.UN: TSX) has completed its previously announced private placement of 374,306 units of the Fund (the "**Units**") at a price of \$14.16 per Unit for gross proceeds of approximately \$5,300,172.96 (the "**Offering**"). The Offering has been conditionally approved by the Toronto Stock Exchange ("**TSX**"), subject to the satisfaction of the conditions of the TSX.

About Ridgewood Capital Asset Management Inc.:

Ridgewood Capital Asset Management Inc. is an independent investment manager that manages approximately \$1.2 billion in assets for a diversified client base of high net worth individuals, foundations/endowments, First Nation mandates and institutional accounts, of which approximately \$775 million is invested in fixed income assets.

For further information regarding the Fund, please visit the Ridgewood Capital Asset Management Inc. website at www.ridgewoodcapital.ca or contact John H. Simpson, CFA, Managing Director, at 416 479-2751.

Certain statements in this press release may be viewed as forward-looking statements. Any statements that express or involve discussions with respect to expectations, beliefs, plans, intentions, projections, objectives, assumptions or future events are not statements of historical fact and may be forward-looking statements. These forward-looking statements are subject to a number of risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results or events to differ materially from those reflected in the forward-looking statements, including as a result of changes in the general economic or political environment, investor interest, change in applicable legislation and the performance of the Fund. Accordingly, readers are cautioned not to place undue reliance on such statements due to the inherent uncertainty therein. Except as required by applicable securities laws, forward-looking statements speak only as of the date on which they are made and neither Ridgewood Capital Asset Management Inc. nor the Fund undertakes any obligation to update publicly or otherwise revise any forward-looking statement whether as a result of new information, future events or other such factors which affect this information. Investment funds are not covered by the Canada Deposit Insurance Corporation or by any other government deposit insurer. There is no assurance that the Fund will be able to achieve its distribution and capital preservation objectives or that the full amount of a unitholders investment in the Fund will be returned.